CASE NO. TO-597-63

Final Arbitration Order

ATTACHMENT B
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Unbundied Network Eiements - Permanent Rates for Case No. TO-57-83

Local Loop {including N1D)
Geographic Zone 4: 2 Wirs Loop
4 Wirs Loop
Geographic Zona 3: 2 Wira Loop
4 Wirs Loon
Geograpnic Zone 2: 2 Wirn Loop
4 Wire Locp
Geographic Zone 1 2 Wire Loop
4 Wire Loop
Network interface Device
Basic NID
12x N (per lins)
Cross Connects
2 -Wira
4 - Wira
bs-1
0s-3
Ports
2 Wire Basic Port
DS-1 Port
Local Switzhing
MOU (Originating or Terminating)
Entrance Facility
2 WiraVoirs
4 Wire \oice

DS1 Standard System
C53 Protected, Electrical
DS1 to Voice Multiplexing
DS3to DS 1 Multiplexing

Direct Trunked Transport

Voica Facility Par Air Line Mils
051 Facility Par Air Line Mile

* +  DS1 Per Termination

053 Facility Por Air Line Mile

DS3 Per Termination

Transport Termination
MOU

Transport Facility Per Mila
MOU / Mile

Tandam Switching:
MOU

$18.14
$29.80

$29.05
$44€5

$4829
$8432

$51 84
$83 37

519
1o

5155
33.10
$3.17
$29.71

$3.74
$102.93

$0.0032912

33229
$55.29
$102.22
$2,238.13
$279 54
344107

$2.46
3061
$24 50
$15.72
325783

$0.0000663

$0.0000017

$0.0016835




Unbundied Network Elements - Permanent Rates for Case No. 7 0-67-83

{centinuad)
. Prcs
QSMA
Pur Cail:
Mechanwed Catling Card $004
Station-To-Station $0.33
Person-To-Parscn $0.91
Busy Verification 50.81
Busy Interrupt $0.81
Directory Assistance $0.41
Directory Connect Plus $0.49
Machanized Intercept (per activation) $6.492
Daurk Fiber: 1000 fYmonth
24 Fiber Aarial $420
24 Fiber Underground $411
24 Fiber Buried 321
48 Fider Aanal $2.70
48 Fiver Underground $2.73
48 Fibar Buriod $1£84
986 Fiber Aenal $185
98 Fiber Underground $203
98 Fiber Bunad $1.34
Feedar Terminaton Equipment! moenth $2C.36
Interoice Transport Tenmnation Equip/ month s1008
Interoffice Pass-Thru Office Term. Equip/ month $20.28
537 and Database Queries Lesser of Fedaral Access TarifTod Rates of Exisung Contract Rates

Non-Recurring Charges
Per Customer $392




